

25-07-2018

Present: Sh. I.S. Dahiya, counsel for the petitioner alongwith
Sh. Rajiv Gupta and Sh. Sanjay Kumar Bansal

An application u/o 22 rule 10 CPC is stated to be pending
and submissions heard.

It is stated that the LRs of the petitioner have already been
impleaded vide order dated 16-07-13. The LRs of one of the LR Smt.
Raj Bala were also substituted vide order dated 16-7-15. It is stated
that all the LRs have relinquished their rights in favour of the LR No.1
to 4. In other words, all the daughters of the petitioner have now
relinquished their rights in favour of all four sons of the petitioner.

Record perused.

Certified copy of the Relinquishment Deed dated 09-9-15
has been filed with the application. The statement of Rajiv Gupta and
Sanjay Kumar Bansal has been recorded. In view of the statement and
the Relinquishment Deed, the application is allowed. Fresh Amended
Memo of Parties be filed.

Put up for PE on 29-11-18.

(NEERAJ GAUR)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini
Delhi/25-07-2018