

LAC 480/16
TEK CHAND (198-99) Vs. UNION OF
INDIA(SAHABADDAULATPUR)

22.05.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for cross-examination of PW-1/
Surender Kumar.

PW-1/Surender Kumar is not present today.

Now to come up on 12.09.2023 for purpose fixed.

Issue BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against PW-1/
Surender Kumar through SHO concerned for next date of
hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.05.2023