

LAC -480/16
Tek Chand Vs. Union Of India
(Sahabad Daulatpur)

12.09.2023

Present: Sh. I.S. Dahiya, Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant, on behalf of DDA.

Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

PW-1 Sh. Surender Kumar recalled for cross-examination. PW-1 is cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Now to come up on 21.02.2024 for further PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 12.09.2023