

LAC 480/16

TEK CHAND (198-99) Vs. UNION OF INDIA(SAHABAD
DAULATPUR)

10.07.2024

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

LR verification report has been filed.

Counsel for petitioner has filed photocopy of relinquishment deed, executed by some of the LRs and seeks adjournment for producing the said LRs for recording of their statement in court.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 13.11.2024 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/10.07.2024