

LAC 622a/2015 480/16
Tek Chand (198-99) Vs. Union Of India

13.11.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Counsel for petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Heard. Perused.

Joint Statement of Reenu Gupta and Swati Gupta has been recorded separately vide which they have relinquished their share in enhanced compensation, if any, in favour of Vinay Bansal their brother.

Counsel for petitioner submits that vide R.Deed i.e. Ex.X Ms. Madhu Bansal has also relinquished her share in favour of her son Vinay Bansal.

In view of aforesaid facts and circumstances, enhanced compensation if any, shall be released in favour of Vinay Bansal.

Now to come up on 11.03.2025 for R.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 13.11.2024