

**29 LAC 622A/2015 480/16 TEK CHAND (198-99) Vs. UNION
OF INDIA(SAHABAD DAULATPUR)**

18.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

**Present: Sh. Rajeev Gupta, one of the LR's of the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.**

To come up for PE on 13.07.2026.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/18.05.2026/ak**